
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Approval of grant contract amendment regarding TAP Grant (Transportation Alternatives Program)-
Downtown Sidewalk Project

SUMMARY: An amendment to allow more time for the construction of the downtown sidewalks is
requested. The attached amendment extends the project to May 1, 2025 and adds additional funding
in the amount of $1,367,172.25. Total project is estimated to be $2,991,736 with the total cost to the
City estimated to be $598,347.20.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 110-33800

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve contract amendment

File #: 23-0254, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 11/4/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

